FILE NO. 190578

[Commending Alvin C. Moses]

Resolution commending and honoring Alvin C. Moses on the occasion of his retirement after more than 30 years of distinguished service with the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Alvin Moses has a distinguished career in civil service and has achieved more than 30 years of service to the residents of the City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Alvin Moses declared April 30, 2019, as the date of his retirement; and WHEREAS, Alvin Moses' career with the City and County of San Francisco began on August 9, 1988, when he was first hired as a Materials and Supplies Supervisor for the San Francisco Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, Alvin Moses rose through the ranks and joined the department of the Board of Supervisors on December 9, 1996, and has since served as our faithful colleague and advisor - reliably supporting and safeguarding our information systems infrastructure, and providing technical support to the department for over 22 years; and

WHEREAS, Alvin Moses has embraced his professional duties with an uncompromising commitment to service; and

WHEREAS, The Office of the Clerk of the Board and its divisions, as well as current and past Members of the Board of Supervisors, have all benefitted from Alvin's expertise in technical support and troubleshooting, and acknowledge his commitment and service to the department; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its deepest appreciation to Alvin Moses on the occasion of his

Supervisors Brown; Yee, Walton, Stefani, Mar, Mandelman, Fewer, Haney, Ronen, Safai, Peskin **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

retirement, and congratulate him on his full-time commitment at his primary job of being a husband, father, and family man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its appreciation and commends Alvin Moses for his distinguished, faithful, and unassuming service to the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisors Brown; Yee, Walton, Stefani, Mar, Mandelman, Fewer, Haney, Ronen, Safai, Peskin **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 190578

Date Passed: June 11, 2019

Resolution commending and honoring Alvin C. Moses on the occasion of his retirement after more than 30 years of distinguished service with the City and County of San Francisco.

June 11, 2019 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Brown, Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

File No. 190578

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 6/11/2019 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned

London N. Breed Mayor 6/21/19

Date Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without her approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

City and County of San Francisco